Ryanair Holdings’ shareholders have approved a number of share option plans for employees and directors.

Ryanair Holdings has also issued share options to several of its senior managers. For details of all outstanding share

options, see “Item 10. Additional Information––Options to Purchase Securities from Registrant or Subsidiaries.”

115

Item 7. Major Shareholders and Related Party Transactions

As of June 30, 2016, there were 1,254,473,074 Ordinary Shares outstanding. As of that date, 104,747,412 ADRs,

representing 523,737,060 Ordinary Shares, were held of record in the United States by 50 holders, and represented in the

aggregate 41.7% of the number of Ordinary Shares then outstanding. See “Item 10. Additional InformationArticles of

Association” and “Limitations on Share Ownership by Non-EU Nationals.”

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

Based on information available to Ryanair Holdings, the following table summarizes the holdings of those

shareholders holding 3% or more of the Ordinary Shares as of June 30, 2016, June 30, 2015 and June 30, 2014, the latest

practicable date prior to the Company’s publication of its statutory annual report in each of the relevant years.

  As of June 30, 2016  As of June 30, 2015  As of June 30, 2014

   % of   % of   % of

  No. of Shares  Class  No. of Shares  Class  No. of Shares  Class

Capital   170,097,046   13.5 %   189,452,050   13.9 %   230,832,565   16.7 %

HSBC Holdings PLC   67,327,570   5.3 %   79,131,376   5.8 %   85,009,314   6.1 %

Baillie Gifford   74,577,765   5.9 %   84,944,353   6.2 %   79,001,583   5.7 %

BlackRock Inc.  ––  ––  ––   ––   70,993,234   5.1 %

Fidelity   81,631,505   6.5 %   68,232,108   5.0 %  ––   ––

Michael O’Leary   50,096,725   3.9 %   51,381,256   3.8 %   51,381,256   3.7 %

As of June 30, 2016, the directors and executive officers of Ryanair Holdings as a group owned 59,322,452

Ordinary Shares, representing 4.7% of Ryanair Holdings’ outstanding Ordinary Shares as of such date. See also Note 19(d)

to the consolidated financial statements included herein. Each of our shareholders has identical voting rights with respect

to its Ordinary Shares.

As of March 31, 2016, there were 1,290,739,865 Ordinary Shares outstanding.

Based on information available to Ryanair Holdings plc, the following table summarizes shareholdings in excess

of 3% or more of the Ordinary Shares as of March 31, 2016, March 31 2015 and March 31, 2014.